
Jan 19, 2026, 12:14 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
18/01/2026

To date
18/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 18/01/2026 ANJALI C J JAYACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

942, 8/4, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

2 18/01/2026 Shadiya Fathima Ibrahim (FTHR) Valluvassery, 
Koottappara, 
Thondernad, 

Thondernad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

3 18/01/2026 Mubashira E Sakariya C H (HSBN) CHOORYAN, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

4 18/01/2026 manas krishna v Madhu A (FTHR) Madhu Nivas, 
Kunnamangalam, 
Mananthavady, 

kunnamangalam, 
670645, Mananthavady

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

5 18/01/2026 RASEENA T M KUNHAMMAD K 
(HSBN)

332-A,KELOTH 
HOUSE, EAST 
PALAMUKKU, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

6 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHKAR E

ABDUL AZEES E 
(FTHR)

ELANKODAN, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
THETTAMALA, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

7 18/01/2026 SHARFIYA M SIDHEEQUE (HSBN) MADAMBALLI, 12 
Mile, Kanjirangad, 
Makkiyad, 670731, 

Mananthavady

  

8 18/01/2026 RENA BISHARA A SULAIMAN A (FTHR) AYAR, Anjukunnu, 
Anjukunnu, Anjukunnu, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

9 18/01/2026 Revathy R Rajan (FTHR) Godavary Colony, S 
Valavu, Thavinhal, 

Thalappuzha, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  

10 18/01/2026 Archana V S Anitha P G (MTHR) Velluvankandy house, 
Ambukuthy, 

Mananthavady, 
Mananthavady, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

11 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHEER A

Ammad (FTHR) ANIYARATH HOUSE, 
PEECHAMKODE, 
NALLOORNAD, 
Kunnamangalam, 

670645, Mananthavady

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

12 18/01/2026 AJITH SHAJI SHAJI (FTHR) KUDIPURATH, 
YAVANARUKULAM, 

VALAD, PORUR, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

13 18/01/2026 Soumya R Baiju P K (HSBN) Godavary Colony, S 
Valavu, Thavinhal, 

Thalappuzha, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  

14 18/01/2026 Mubeena v kabeer vellachal (FTHR) vellachal, kunhome, 
thondernad, kunhome, 
670731, mananthavady

  

15 18/01/2026 jasmine jaleel abdul jaleel (FTHR) kunnummal, 
illathumoola, 

mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 670645, 

mananthavady

  

16 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED Suhail E 
K

MUHAMMED Haneefa 
(FTHR)

Illikkal, Illathumoola, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

17 18/01/2026 Ramsheena P P Nisar K (HSBN) Kamba House, 
Varambetta, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

18 18/01/2026 Jency K M Sabin (HSBN) Akkaraparambil, 
Karimamkunnu, 

cherukattoor, 
cherukattoor, 670721, 

mananthavady

  

19 18/01/2026 Baiju P K Kunjaman (FTHR) Godavari Colony, S 
Valavu, Thavinhal, 

Thalappuzha, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

20 18/01/2026 JITHIN RAJU RAJU (FTHR) PUTHUKKUDI, ORAP, 
VALAD, 

POROURWAYANAD, 
670644, Mananthavady

  

21 18/01/2026 akshay c s sindhu (MTHR) chediyil puthan veedu, 
kulathada, valad, porur, 
670644, mananthavady

  

22 18/01/2026 harshidha kp anvar (FTHR) konadan, illathumoola, 
mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

23 18/01/2026 MUBHASHEENA C M JUNID V B  (HSBN) VATTAPARA, 
KANIYARAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

24 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHIFAN 

SHAUKKATHALY 
(FTHR)

PANNIKKKODAN 
VEEDU, CHERYAM 
MOOLA, VALAD, 
VALAD, 670644, 

THALAPUZA

  

25 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD Sahad Muhammad Haneefa 
(FTHR)

illikkal, Illathumoola, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

26 18/01/2026 ebin babu babu (FTHR) vadakkedath, 
illathumoola, 

mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 670645, 

mananthavady

  

27 18/01/2026 athulya k s shaji (FTHR) kudipurath, 
yavanarukulam, valad, 

porur, 670644, 
mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

28 18/01/2026 SUJITHA P R MANU E M (HSBN) ERULANKAL, 
KAMMANA, 

NALLOORNAD, 
KAMMANA POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

29 18/01/2026 muhammed ashiq kh ashraf (FTHR) koonarath, illathmoola, 
mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

30 18/01/2026 AMAL JOSE JOSE (FTHR) PARAKKAL, ORAP, 
VALAD, PORUR, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

31 18/01/2026 Archana M K Raman M A (HSBN) Makkuni House, 
Godavari Colony, 

Thavinhal, Thalappuzha, 
670644, Mananthavady

  

32 18/01/2026 MINI SAJI SAJI N ANTONY  
(FTHR)

NEDUMKANDATHIL, 
KALLUMOTTAKUNN, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

33 18/01/2026 anagha jose jose (FTHR) parackel, orap, valad, 
porur, 670644, 
mananthavady

  

34 18/01/2026 fayas k ABDULLA (FTHR) kalleri, kunhome, 
thondernad, kunhome, 
670731, mananthavadi

  

35 18/01/2026 GOURINANDANA S SREEJITH N P  (FTHR) NIRMALYANANDANAM, 
Narikkal, Thirunelly, 
Tholpetty, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

36 18/01/2026 RIZWANA B R JASEEM T (HSBN) Tholan, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

37 18/01/2026 EABIN JOHNY V Sofy (MTHR) VELANTHARA, 
ORAPPU, VALAT, 
PORUR, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

38 18/01/2026 DINU A B BIJU (FTHR) ANATHANATH/329, 
ANJUKUNNU/

EDATHUMKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANATHAVADY

  

39 18/01/2026 Shibina V A Valsa VA (MTHR) puthenpurackel, 
mathamcode, 
cherukattoor, 

cherukattoor, 670721, 
Mananthavady

  

40 18/01/2026 FARSANA V B BASHEER (FTHR) VATTAPARA, 
KANIYARAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

41 18/01/2026 ANCY MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) Little Flower Convent, 
Kammana, Nallurnad, 
Kammana, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

42 18/01/2026 HIMA ANTONY ANTONY (FTHR) PARAYIDATHIL, 
ORAPPU, VALAD, 

PORUR, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

43 18/01/2026 SREEBALA B C BALAKRISHNAN K C 
(FTHR)

Chembilerikunnu, 
Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

44 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABEEL M

POKKU (FTHR) MOTAMMALVEED, 
KUNJOM, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

45 18/01/2026 Soumya Joseph P Thresya (MTHR) Puthenpurackal House, 
Vimalanager, Thavinhal, 

vimalanager, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

46 18/01/2026 ALJITH SAJI Saji (FTHR) THONDALIL, 
Kammana, Nallurnad, 
Kammana, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

47 18/01/2026 KRISHNAPRIYA P V VIMAL KUMAR P K 
(FTHR)

Paravankandi, 
Mananthavady, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

48 18/01/2026 THUSHARA V BIJU (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHANVEEDU, 

KUNHOME, 
THONDERNAD, 

KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

49 18/01/2026 SREENANDANA 
BALAKRISHNAN 

BALAKRISHNAN K C 
(FTHR)

Chembilerikunnu, 
Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

50 18/01/2026 Hiba Sharfiya SHERIF (FTHR) Cheenikkal, Narikkal, 
Thirunelly, Tholpetty, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

51 18/01/2026 DONA JOSEPH JOSEPH M C  (FTHR) MANNUSSERY, 
KALLUMOTTAKUNN, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

52 18/01/2026 Fayas T Mammootty T (FTHR) Thokkan House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

53 18/01/2026 NAJMATH K ABDULLA K (HSBN) KANHAYI VEEDU, 
ANCHAM MILE, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

54 18/01/2026 Jaslunnisa A Muhammed Iqbal P 
(HSBN)

Poothankodan, 
Thettamala, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

55 18/01/2026 NISAMUDHEEN P M MAJEED (FTHR) PULIYULLATHIL 
HOUSE, 

ONDAYANGADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

56 18/01/2026 ABINA K ABDULLA K (FTHR) KANHAYI VEEDU, 
ANCHAM MILE, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

57 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NADEEM V 

SAFEER (FTHR) VAYALUMBAGATH 
HOUSE, 

NEERATTADY, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, PANAMARAM

  

58 18/01/2026 ASHARAF HUSSAIN (FTHR) Kandammal, 
Kaithakkal, Cherukattur, 

Panamaram, 670721, 
Mananthavadi
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

59 18/01/2026 REHMATH P NISAR P (HSBN) Palliyal House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

60 18/01/2026 Ammed Naseema (WIFE) 210 Arangadan, 
Varambatta, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

61 18/01/2026 JITHIYA M BINOY BINOY THOMAS 
(FTHR)

MUTTATHIL HOUSE, 
THETTAMALA, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

THETTAMALA POST, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

62 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID K S 

SHARAFUDEEN K  
(FTHR)

KUNNATHPARAMBIL, 
Narikkal, Thirunelly, 
Tholpetty, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

63 18/01/2026 BINDUMOL SOMAN P K (FTHR) PULIKKAPARAMBIL, 
KELLOOR, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLOOR, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

64 18/01/2026 MALAVIKA SHANOJ Shanoj v p (FTHR) veluthaparambath, 
ondayangady, 

mananthavady, vemom, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

65 18/01/2026 Anitha K V Jobert E B (HSBN) Inchathanath House, 
Neervaram, Panamaram, 

Neervaram, 670721, 
Mananthavady

  

66 18/01/2026 SHIMNA P SUNIL KUMAR T K 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYAVEETTIL, 
ONDAYANGADI, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

67 18/01/2026 ALOK  S S SAJITH  PRASAD 
(FTHR)

Sooryanivas, Narikkal, 
Thirunelly, Tholpetty, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

68 18/01/2026 VRINDHA P Girish Girish kumar (FTHR) Puthenpura, choymoola, 
Mananthavady, 

mananthavady, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

69 18/01/2026 NAZEEMA BEEVI SABU MON H (OTHR) THANAL, VALERY, 
EDAVAKA, VALERY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

70 18/01/2026 Ajinas N Shahida (MTHR) PUTHANKANDI, 
POORINJI, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
MAKKIAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

71 18/01/2026 JOSIYA M BINOY BINOY THOMAS 
(FTHR)

MUTTATHIL HOUSE, 
THETTAMALA, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

THETTAMALA POST, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

72 18/01/2026 KENZA FATHIMA P MAHAROOF P (FTHR) PUTHIYEDATH, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

73 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
LABEEB 

YAHIYA 
NAJUMUDEEN K 

(FTHR)

KEERIYIL, 
KAITHAKKAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

74 18/01/2026 RAMYA RAMESH RAMESH (HSBN) KAMBAKKOOTTATHIL, 
PANCHARAKKOLLY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

PILAKKAVU, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

75 18/01/2026 AJEEB HABEEB NAZEEMA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

THANAL, VALERY, 
EDAVAKA, VALERY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

76 18/01/2026 YESUDASAN ARULAPPAN (FTHR) KOLLAMANNADI, 
PANAMARAM, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

77 18/01/2026 NEIL SHIJIL KUMAR SHIJIL KUMAR P 
(FTHR)

14, CHERUPUZHA, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

78 18/01/2026 INDIRA C K YESUDAS (HSBN) KOLLAMANNADI, 
PAQRAKKUNI, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

79 18/01/2026 Muhammed Sajid T Abdul Salam (FTHR) Thuruthiyil, Karakkuni, 
Edavaka, Edavaka, 

670645, Mananthavady

  

80 18/01/2026 DEONNA ANN 
MANJITH

MANJITH 
SEBASTIAN (FTHR)

129, Canal Road - 
Palakuli - Kaniyaram, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

81 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAMEES M 

RASHEED M (FTHR) mukri, 7th-mail, 
anjukunnu, anjukunnu, 
670645, mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

82 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAL MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

441A, PALAMUKKU, 
EDAVAKA, 

NALLOORNAD, 
670645, 

MANATHAVADY

  

83 18/01/2026 Usha N K Krishnankutty (FTHR) Nellikunnel, Vattoly, 
Alattil, Alattil, 670644, 

Manathavady

  

84 18/01/2026 ASHMINA C SIDHEEKH C S  
(FTHR)

CHELAPARAMBIL, 
Narikkal, Thirunelly, 
Tholpetty, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

85 18/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
SAHALA 

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

441A, PALAMUKKU, 
EDAVAKA, 

NALLOORNAD, 
670645, 

MANATHAVADY

  

86 18/01/2026 ARSHAD K IBRAHIM (FTHR) KALLULLATHIL, 
ONDAYANGADY, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

87 18/01/2026 Shibin Shaju Shaju M U (FTHR) Mykottumkara, 
Irumanathure, Alattil, 

Alattil, 670644, 
Manathavady

  

88 18/01/2026 MUHHAMMED 
JASEEL 

MOIDEEN 
VILANHIPPULAN 

(FTHR)

VILANHIPPULAN, 
Narikkal, Thirunelly, 
Tholpetty, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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